
Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 4th January 
2026

1st EPIPHANY 10.00
Eucharist
Fr. James

Eucharist
Revd. Janice

Eucharist
Revd. Peter
Organ PW

Isaiah 60.1-6
Psalm 72.[1-9] 10-15 
Ephesians 3.1-12 
Matthew 2.1-12

Sunday 11th January 
2026

2nd Baptism of Christ 10.00 - -
Weald Way Eucharist

Fr. James
Organ Kevin Goss 

Isaiah 42.1-9
Psalm 29
Acts 10.34-43
Matthew 3.13-end

Sunday 18th January 
2026

3rd Epiphany II 10.00
Family Service

Fr. James
Eucharist

Revd. Peter

Eucharist
Revd. Janice
Organ PW

Isaiah 49.1-7
Psalm 40.1-12
1 Corinthians 1.1-9
John 1.29-42

Sunday 25th January 
2026

4th Epiphany III 10.00
Morning Praise

Peter Berry
-

Eucharist
Fr. James
Organ PW

Isaiah 9.1-4
Psalm 27.1, 4-12*
1 Corinthians 1.10-18 
Matthew 4.12-23

“ “ “ 17.00 -
Evening Prayer

Fr. James
-

Psalm 113
Amos 3.1-8
1 John 1.1-4



Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 1st February
2026

Fr. James A/L
1st Candlemas 10.00

Eucharist
Revd. Janice

-
Eucharist

Revd. Peter
Organ PW

Malachi 3.1-5
Psalm 24.[1-6] 7-end 
Hebrews 2.14-end
Luke 2.22-40

Sunday 8th February
2026

2nd 2nd Before Lent 10.00 -
Weald Way Eucharist

Fr. James
-

Genesis 1.1 – 2.3
Psalm 136
Romans 8.18-25
Matthew 6.25-34

Sunday 15th February
2026

Reverend Janice A/L
3rd Sunday before 

Lent
10.00

Family Service
Fr. James

Eucharist
Revd. Peter

-

Exodus 24.12-end
Psalm 2
2 Peter 1.16-end
Matthew 17.1-9

Wednesday 18th February 
2026

Revd. Janice A/L
-

ASH 
WEDNESDAY

10.00
Eucharist
Fr. James

- -

Joel 2.1-2, 12-17
Psalm 51.1-18
2 Corinthians 5.20b – 6.10 
Matthew 6.1-6, 16-21

“ - “ 18.00 - -
Sung Eucharist

Fr. James
GH Organ

“

Sunday 22nd February
2026

Revd. Janice A/L
4th LENT I 10.00

Morning Praise
Peter Berry

Eucharist
Fr. James

-

Genesis 2.15-17; 3.1-7
Psalm 32
Romans 5.12-19
Matthew 4.1-11

“ “ “ 17.00 - -
Evening Prayer

Fr. James

Psalm 119.1-16
Jeremiah 18.1-11
Luke 18.9-14



Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 1st March
2026

1st LENT II 10.00
Eucharist

Revd. Janice
Eucharist
Fr. James

Eucharist
Revd. Peter
Organ PW

Genesis 12.1-4a
Psalm 121
Romans 4.1-5, 13-17 
John 3.1-17 

Sunday 8th March
2026

2nd LENT III 10.00 -
Weald Way Eucharist

Fr. James
-

Exodus 17.1-7
Psalm 95
Romans 5.1-11
John 4.5-42

Sunday 15th March
2026

3rd MOTHERING 
SUNDAY 

10.00
Family Service
Revd. Janice

Eucharist
Revd. Peter

Eucharist
Fr. James
Organ PW

Exodus 2.1-10
Psalm 34.11-20
2 Corinthians 1.3-7
Luke 2.33-35 

Sunday 22nd March
2026

4th LENT V 10.00
Morning Praise

Peter Berry
-

Parish Eucharist
Fr. James
Organ GH 

Ezekiel 37.1-14
Psalm 130
Romans 8.6-11
John 11.1-45

“ “ “ 17.00 -
Evening Prayer

Fr. James
-

Psalm 86
Jeremiah 31.27-37
John 12.20-33 

Sunday 29th March
2026

5th PALM SUNDAY 10.00 - -
Weald Way Eucharist

Fr. James
Organ GH 

Liturgy of the Palms:
Matthew 21.1-11
Liturgy of the Passion:
Isaiah 50.4-9a
Psalm 31.9-16* 
Philippians 2.5-11
The Matthew Passion



Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Monday 30th March
2026

-
Monday of Holy 

Week
10.00

Wealdway Eucharist
Fr. James

- -

Isaiah 42.1-9
Psalm 36.5-11
Hebrews 9.11-15
John 12.1-11

Tuesday 31st March
2026

-
Tuesday of Holy 

Week
10.00 - -

Wealdway Eucharist
Fr. James

Isaiah 49.1-7
Psalm 71.1-14*
1 Corinthians 1.18-31
John 12.20-36

Wednesday 1st April
2026

-
Wednesday of 

Holy Week
12.00 CHRISM EUCHARIST AT CHICHESTER CATHEDRAL

Thursday 2nd April
2026

-
MAUNDY 

THURSDAY
19.00 -

Wealdway Eucharist
Revd Janice 
Fr. James

-

Exodus 12.1-4 [5-10] 11-14 
Psalm 116.1, 10-end*
1 Corinthians 11.23-26
John 13.1-17, 31b-35

Friday 3rd April
2026

- GOOD FRIDAY 10.00
The Way of the Cross

Fr. James
-

The Way of the Cross
Revd. Janice
Organ GH

-

“ “ “ 15.00 -
Wealdway Good 
Friday Liturgy

Fr. James
-

Isaiah 52.13 – 53.12
Psalm 22
Hebrews 10.16-25
John 18.1 – 19.42

Sunday 5th April
2026

1st EASTER 
SUNDAY

09.30
Eucharist
Fr. James

-
Acts 10.34-43
1 Corinthians 15.19-26
Luke 24.1-12

“ “ “ 10.00 -

Eucharist
Revd. Janice

Organist Needed

“

11.00 -
Eucharist
Fr. James

-
“



Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 12th April
2026

Revd Janice Last Sunday
2nd Easter II 10.00

Wealdway Eucharist
Revd. Janice

Reception in Hall
- -

Acts 2.14a, 22-32
Psalm 16
1 Peter 1.3-9
John 20.19-end

Sunday 19th April
2026

3rd Easter III 10.00
Family Service

Fr. James
Eucharist

Revd. Peter
-

Acts 2.14a, 36-41
Psalm 116.1-3, 10-end*
1 Peter 1.17-23
Luke 24.13-35 

Monday 20th April
2026

- - 19.00 APCM - -
-

Tuesday 21st April
2026

- - 19.00 - - APCM
-

Sunday 26th April 4th Easter IV 10.00 Morning Praise -
Weald Way Eucharist

Fr. James
Organ GH

Acts 2.42-end
Psalm 23
1 Peter 2.19-end
John 10.1-10

“ “ “ 17.00 - Evening Prayer -
Psalm 106.6-24
Nehemiah 9.6-15 1 
Corinthians 10.1-13



Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 3rd May
2026

1st Easter V 10.00 -
Eucharist
Fr. James

Eucharist
Revd. Peter
Organ PW

Acts 7.55-end
Psalm 31.1-5, 15-16*
1 Peter 2.2-10
John 14.1-14

“ “ “ 11.30 - APCM - -

Sunday 10th May
2026

Fr. James A/L
2nd Easter VI 10.00 -

Weald Way Eucharist
Archdeacon Russell

-

Acts 17.22-31
Psalm 66.7-18
1 Peter 3.13-end
John 14.15-21

Sunday 17th May
2026

Fr. James A/L
3rd Easter VII 10.00

Family Service
Christine Hayler

Weald Way Eucharist
Revd. Peter

-

Acts 1.6-14
Psalm 68.1-10, 32-35*
1 Peter 4.12-14; 5.6-11
John 17.1-11 

Sunday 24th May
2026

4th PENTECOST 10.00
Morning Praise

Peter Berry
-

Eucharist
Fr. James
Organ GH

Acts 2.1-21
1 Corinthians 12.4-13
John 7.37-39

“ “ “ 17.00 -
Evening Prayer

Fr. James
-

Psalm 33.1-12
Exodus 33.7-20
2 Corinthians 3.4-18 

Sunday 31st May
2026

5th TRINITY 
SUNDAY

10.00 -
Weald Way Eucharist

Fr. James

Isaiah 40.12-17, 27-end 
Psalm 8
2 Corinthians 13.11-end 
Matthew 28.16-20



Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 7th June
2026

1st Trinity I 10.00
Eucharist
Fr. James -

Eucharist
Revd. Peter
Organ PW

Hosea 5.15 – 6.6
Psalm 50.7-15
Romans 4.13-end
Matthew 9.9-13, 18-26

Sunday 14th June
2026

2nd Trinity II 10.00 - -
Weald Way Eucharist

Fr. James
Organ GH

Exodus 19.2-8a
Psalm 100
Romans 5.1-8
Matthew 9.35 – 10.8

Sunday 21st June
2026

3rd Trinity III 10.00
Family Service

Fr. James
Eucharist

Revd. Peter
-

Jeremiah 20.7-13
Psalm 69.8-11 [12-17] 18-20*
Romans 6.1b-11
Matthew 10.24-39

Saturday 27th June - - 12.00 WEDDING - - -

Sunday 28th June
2026

4th Trinity IV 10.00
Morning Praise

Peter Berry
Eucharist
Fr. James

-

Jeremiah 28.5-9
Psalm 89.1-4, 15-18*
Romans 6.12-end
Matthew 10.40-end

“ “ “ 17.00 - -
Evening Prayer

Fr. James

Psalms 52, 53
Deuteronomy 15.1-11
Acts 27.[13-32] 33-end



Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 5th July
2026

1st Trinity V 10.00 -
Eucharist
Fr. James

Eucharist
Revd. Peter
Organ PW

Zechariah 9.9-12
Psalm 145.8-15
Romans 7.15-25a
Matthew 11.16-19, 25-end

Sunday 12th July
2026

2nd Trinity VI 10.00
Weald Way Eucharist

Fr. James 
- -

Isaiah 55.10-13
Psalm 65.[1-7] 8-13*
Romans 8.1-11
Matthew 13.1-9, 18-23

Sunday 19th July
2026

3rd Trinity VII 10.00
Family Service

Fr. James
Eucharist

Revd. Peter
-

Wisdom 12.13, 16-19
Psalm 86.11-17
Romans 8.12-25
Matthew 13.24-30, 36-43

Sunday 26th July
2026

4th Trinity VIII 10.00
Morning Praise

Peter Berry
-

Eucharist
Fr. James
Organ GH

1 Kings 3.5-12
Psalm 119.129-136
Romans 8.26-end
Matthew 13.31-33, 44-52

“ “ “ 17.00 -
Evening Prayer

Fr. James
-

Psalm 77
Song of Solomon 2
1 Peter 4.7-14



Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 2nd August
2026

Peter Francis A/L
1st Trinity IX 10.00 - -

Weald Way Eucharist
Fr. James
Organ PW

Isaiah 55.1-5
Psalm 145.8-9, 15-22* 
Romans 9.1-5
Matthew 14.13-21

Sunday 9th August
2026

Peter Francis A/L
2nd Trinity X 10.00

Weald Way Eucharist
Fr. James 

- -

1 Kings 19.9-18
Psalm 85.8-13
Romans 10.5-15
Matthew 14.22-33

Sunday 16th August
2026

Peter Francis A/L
3rd Trinity XI 10.00 -

Weald Way Eucharist
Fr. James

-

Isaiah 56.1, 6-8
Psalm 67
Romans 11.1-2a, 29-32 
Matthew 15.[10-20] 21-28 

Sunday 23rd August
2026

Peter Francis A/L
4th Trinity XII 10.00

Morning Praise
Peter Berry

Eucharist
Fr. James

-

Isaiah 51.1-6
Psalm 138
Romans 12.1-8
Matthew 16.13-20

“ “ “ 17.00 - -
Evening Prayer

Fr. James

Psalm 104.1-25
Jonah 2
Revelation 1

Sunday 30th August
2026

Peter Francis A/L
5th Trinity XIII 10.00 - -

Weald Way Eucharist 
Fr. James
Organ GH

Jeremiah 15.15-21
Psalm 26.1-8
Romans 12.9-end
Matthew 16.21-end



Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 6th September
2026 1st Trinity XIV 10.00 -

Eucharist
Fr. James

Eucharist
Revd. Peter
Organ PW

Ezekiel 33.7-11
Psalm 119.33-40
Romans 13.8-end
Matthew 18.15-20

Saturday 12th September - - 12.00 - - WEDDING -

Sunday 13th September
2026 2nd Trinity XV 10.00 - -

Weald Way Eucharist
Fr. James
Organ GH

Genesis 50.15-21
Psalm 103.[1-7] 8-13* 
Romans 14.1-12
Matthew 18.21-35

Sunday 20th September
2026

Fr. James A/L
3rd Trinity XVI 10.00

Family Service
?

Weald Way Eucharist
Revd. Peter

-

Jonah 3.10 – end of 4
Psalm 145.1-8
Philippians 1.21-end
Matthew 20.1-16

Sunday 27th September
2026 4th Trinity XVII 10.00

Morning Praise
Peter Berry

Eucharist
Fr. James

-

Ezekiel 18.1-4, 25-end
Psalm 25.1-8
Philippians 2.1-13
Matthew 21.23-32

“ “ “ 17.00 - -
Evening Prayer

Fr. James

Psalms 125, 126, 127
Isaiah 48.12-21
Luke 11.37-end



Date Sunday Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 4th October
2026 1st Trinity XVIII 10.00

Eucharist
Fr. James

-
Eucharist

Revd. Peter
Organ PW

Isaiah 5.1-7
Psalm 80.9-17
Philippians 3.4b-14
Matthew 21.33-end

Sunday 11th October
2026 2nd Trinity XIX 10.00 -

Weald Way Eucharist
Fr. James

-

Isaiah 25.1-9
Psalm 23
Philippians 4.1-9
Matthew 22.1-14

Sunday 18th October
2026 3rd Saint Luke 10.00

Family Service
Fr. James

Eucharist
Revd. Peter

-

Acts 16.6-12a
Psalm 147.1-7
2 Timothy 4.5-17
Luke 10.1-9

Sunday 25th October
2026 4th Last Sunday 

after Trinity
10.00

Morning Praise
Peter Berry

-
Eucharist
Fr. James

Leviticus 19.1-2, 15-18
Psalm 1
1 Thessalonians 2.1-8 
Matthew 22.34-end

“ “ “ 17.00 -
Evening Prayer

Fr. James
-

Psalm 119.137-152
Isaiah 59.9-20
Luke 14.1-14



Date Sund
ay Day Time Framfield East Hoathly Chiddingly Readings

Sunday 1st November
2026 1st ALL SAINTS 10.00 -

Eucharist
Fr. James

Eucharist
Revd. Peter
Organ PW

Revelation 7.9-end
Psalm 34.1-10
1 John 3.1-3
Matthew 5.1-12 

Monday 2nd November - ALL SOULS 18.00 - -
Requiem Eucharist

Fr. James

Wisdom 3.1-9
Psalm 23
Romans 5.5-11
John 5.19-25 

Sunday 8th November
2026 2nd REMEMBRANCE

SUNDAY 10.00
Remembrance Service

Peter Berry
- - As Set

“ “ “ 10.45 -
Remembrance Service

Fr. James
Remembrance Service

Revd. Peter
As Set

Wednesday 11th November - ARMISTICE DAY 10.45 -
Combined Act of 

Remembrance
Fr. James

- -

Sunday 15th November
2026 3rd Second Sunday 

before Advent
10.00

Family Service
Fr. James

Eucharist
Revd. Peter

-

Zephaniah 1.7, 12-end 
Psalm 90.1-8 [9-11] 12*
1 Thessalonians 5.1-11 
Matthew 25.14-30

Sunday 22nd November
2026 4th CHRIST THE 

KING
10.00

Morning Praise
Peter Berry

Eucharist
Fr. James

Ezekiel 34.11-16, 20-24 
Psalm 95.1-7
Ephesians 1.15-end 
Matthew 25.31-end

“ “ “ 17.00 -
Evening Prayer

Fr. James

Psalms 93, 97
1 Maccabees 2.15-29 
Matthew 28.16-end 

Sunday 29th November 5th
ADVENT 
SUNDAY 

Year B
10.00

Weald Way Eucharist
Fr. James

- -

Isaiah 64. 1-9
Psalm 80. 1-7, 16-18
1 Corinthians 1. 3-9
Mark 13. 24-37


